

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6307/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2005 in SN No. 203/2002 & NM No. 393/2002 & NM No. 525/2002 & AN No. 1020/2005 & AN No. 1021/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SERENE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI LTD. (DEBENTURES TRUSTEES) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Naphde,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shakdhar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair and Mr. K.S.Nagra,Advs.for

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner states

that the petitioner shall pay to the respondents-trustee their fe

e of Rupees 9

lakhs by 31st October, 2006. We are also informed that the petitioner has discussed the matter with the respondent-trustee but the counsel for the respondent-trustee submits that he may not be able to make a statement before us without consulting the State Bank of India which is the prime lender. In this view of the matter let this matter come up on 21.11.2006.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY DHAWAN}

COURT MASTER